MRD3-29-05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

03-31-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater		1		
1. Name of conveying party(i	es)/Execution Date(s):		ess of receiving pa	• • •
Benjamin Sullivan			of the University of Califo	ornia
ı		Internal Address: _		_ 5
				下限
Execution Date(s) March 18, 2009		_	111 Franklin St., 5th floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance:	(ies) attached? Yes 🛂 N			GE
_				SE
✓ Assignment	Merger	City: Oakland		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: California		ر الماري موالي
Government Interest Assign		Country: USA	Zip: 946	607
Executive Order 9424, Con	ıfirmatory License			
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/772,084	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s		
10/772,084 5. Name and address to whore	m correspondence	attached? Yes VNo		patents
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should	m correspondence	attached? Yes VNo	0	patents
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p	40.00
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit	40.00 card
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address:	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to be a continuous continu	f applications and p	40.00 card
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to be a continuous) Enclosed	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenu	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized to be a considered of the considered of	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address:	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit (government interest mation	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenu	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenu	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit (government interest remation Last 4 Numbers	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address:	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit (government interest remation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number	40.00 card it accoun
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should Name: Noel C. Gillespie Internal Address:	m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	f applications and p 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ be charged by credit be charged to deposit (government interest remation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number	40.00 card it accoun

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

SD Case No. 2002-180-4

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Benjamin Sullivan, of 9152 Regents Road, Apt. E, La Jolla, California 92037,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CALIBRATING OSMOLARITY MEASURING DEVICES

(c)	and which	is found in			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An altorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	(a)	U.S. Provisional Application No.		,	filed
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An altorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	(b) _XX	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	10/772,084 ,	filed_	February 3, 2004
and any legal equivalent thereof in a forcign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said 1 etters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, insuruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	(c)	_ International Patent Application No			, filed
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An altorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	(d)	U.S. Patent No.	issued		
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, insuraments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	Patent to extension,	be obtained for said invention by the abo conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substi	ove application or any itute thereof, and any	contin	nation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination or extension of said
and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, insuraments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Executed this Signature of Inventor(s)				r encur	nbrance has been or will be made or
18 day of March, 2005	promptly required to equivalent authorized number of AND the	execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or ento a thereof which may be necessary or destand requested by the execution of this a said application when officially known. <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission	legal representative a orce said application, so irable to carry out the assignment to insert in the of Patents and Tra-	any and aid inver- purpo nto this	I all papers, instruments or affidavits ention and said Letters Patent and said ses thereof. An attorney of record is assignment the filing date and serial ks to issue said Letters Patent of the
18 day of March, 2005	Executed 1	this	Signature	of Inve	ntor(s)
	18 day of March 2005			7	
	- 12.37 Table		Benjamin	Sulliva	n

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0414